F Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 12-Nov-2021 1 Document Number: 28500
For technical questions, contact: cdc@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Ceramic Disc DC Capacitors, Class 1, Class 2,
Low Loss (0.2 %), 500 VDC, 1 kVDC, 2 kVDC, and 3 kVDC

(pF)
500 VDC 1000 VDC
ORDERING CODE DIAMETER
(mm max.)
THICKNESS
(mm max.) ORDERING CODE DIAMETER
(mm max.)
THICKNESS
(mm max.)
100 / / / F101K25Y5RN6###R 6.5 4.0
120 / / / F121K25Y5RN6###R 6.5 4.0
150 / / / F151K25Y5RN6###R 6.5 4.0
180 / / / F181K25Y5RN6###R 6.5 4.0
220 / / / F221K25Y5RN6###R 6.5 4.0
270 / / / F271K29Y5RN6###R 7.5 4.0
330 / / / F331K29Y5RN6###R 7.5 4.0
390 F391K25Y5RL6###R 6.5 3.5 F391K29Y5RN6###R 7.5 4.0
470 F471K25Y5RL6###R 6.5 3.5 F471K29Y5RN6###R 7.5 4.0
560 F561K25Y5RL6###R 6.5 3.5 F561K33Y5RN6###R 8.5 4.0
680 F681K25Y5RL6###R 6.5 3.5 F681K33Y5RN6###R 8.5 4.0
820 F821K29Y5RL6###R 7.5 3.5 F821K39Y5RN6###R 10.0 4.0
1000 F102K29Y5RL6###R 7.5 3.5 F102K39Y5RN6###R 10.0 4.0
1200 F122K33Y5RL6###R 8.5 3.5 F122K43Y5RN6###R 11.0 4.0
1500 F152K33Y5RL6###R 8.5 3.5 F152K43Y5RN6###R 11.0 4.0
1800 F182K39Y5RL6###R 10.0 3.5 F182K47Y5RN6###R 12.0 4.0
2200 F222K43Y5RL63J7R 11.0 3.5 F222K53Y5RN6###R 13.5 4.0
2700 F272K47Y5RL63J7R 12.0 3.5 F272K53Y5RN6###R 13.5 4.0
3300 / / / F332K69Y5RN6###R 17.5 4.0
3900 / / / F392K69Y5RN83K0R 17.5 4.0
4700 / / / F472K75Y5RN83K0R 19.0 4.0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
F Series
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 12-Nov-2021 4 Document Number: 28500
For technical questions, contact: cdc@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• Lead diameter is 0.6 mm
• # 5th digit is capacitance tolerance code: ± 10 % = K; ± 20 % = M
• # 13th digit is packaging code: bulk = 3; reel = T; ammo = U
• # 14th digit is lead style code: L; J; K (J is valid for 500 V and 1 kV only)
• # 15th digit is lead spacing code: 5.0 mm = 5; 6.4 mm = 6; 7.5 mm = 7; 10.0 mm = 0
Note
• The capacitors are supplied in bulk packaging (cardboard boxes), in tape on reel, or in ammopack
DIELECTRIC Y5R (2000 VDC / 3000 VDC)
CAP.
(pF)
2000 VDC 3000 VDC
ORDERING CODE DIAMETER
(mm max.)
THICKNESS
(mm max.) ORDERING CODE DIAMETER
(mm max.)
THICKNESS
(mm max.)
100 F101K25Y5RP6###R 6.5 5.0 F101K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
120 F121K25Y5RP6###R 6.5 5.0 F121K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
150 F151K25Y5RP6###R 6.5 5.0 F151K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
180 F181K29Y5RP6###R 7.5 5.0 F181K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
220 F221K29Y5RP6###R 7.5 5.0 F221K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
270 F271K29Y5RP6###R 7.5 5.0 F271K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
330 F331K29Y5RP6###R 7.5 5.0 F331K33Y5RR6###R 8.5 5.5
390 F391K33Y5RP6###R 8.5 5.0 F391K39Y5RR6###R 10.0 5.5
470 F471K33Y5RP6###R 8.5 5.0 F471K39Y5RR6###R 10.0 5.5
560 F561K39Y5RP6###R 10.0 5.0 F561K43Y5RR6###R 11.0 5.5
680 F681K39Y5RP6###R 10.0 5.0 F681K43Y5RR6###R 11.0 5.5
820 F821K43Y5RP6###R 11.0 5.0 F821K53Y5RR6###R 13.5 5.5